Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-2455 H

February 22, 2005

Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Michael LeBrun:

I am requesting to be placed on the request for public notice on Environmental Matters referenced in the attached letter.

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Mun

Hand Delivered.

## NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS MICHAEL WINN, PRESIDENT JUDITH WIRSING, VICE PRESIDENT ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR CLIFFORD TROTTER, DIRECTOR LARRY VIERHEILIG, DIRECTOR



## SERVICES DISTRICT

MICHAEL LEBRUN, GENERAL MANAGER
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
DAN MIGLIAZZO, UTILITY SUPERVISOR JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Email address gm@nipomocsd.com

December 1, 2004

John Snyder Koch California Ltd P O Box 1127 Nipomo, CA 93444

On September 15, 1999, the Board of Directors of Niporno Community Services District adopted Resolution 99-708 entitled Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District Requiring Annual Renewal of Request for Public Notice on Environmental Matters.

In the past, you made a request to be placed on the notification list. Pursuant to the adopted Resolution, your request will expire on December 31, 2004. You may renew your request in writing, annually. Please send your written request to NCSD, P.O. Box 326, Nipomo, CA 93444.

If you have any questions, please call.

Michael FeBrun

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Michael LeBrun General Manager

PDR/CEQA/2004-EXPIRATION NOTICES.DOC

## NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS
MICHAEL WINN, PRESIDENT
JUDITH WIRSING, VICE PRESIDENT
ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR
CLIFFORD TROTTER, DIRECTOR
LARRY VIERHEILIG, DIRECTOR



## SERVICES DISTRICT

STAFF

MICHAEL LEBRUN, GENERAL MANAGER
LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR
DAN MIGLIAZZO, UTILITY SUPERVISOR
JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Email address gm@nipomocsd.com

December 1, 2004

John Snyder Koch California Ltd P O Box 1127 Nipomo, CA 93444

On September 15, 1999, the Board of Directors of Nipomo Community Services District adopted Resolution 99-708 entitled Resolution of the Board of Directors of the Nipomo Community Services District Requiring Annual Renewal of Request for Public Notice on Environmental Matters.

In the past, you made a request to be placed on the notification list. Pursuant to the adopted Resolution, your request will expire on December 31, 2004. You may renew your request in writing, annually. Please send your written request to NCSD, P.O. Box 326, Nipomo, CA 93444.

If you have any questions, please call.

Michael FeBrun

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Michael LeBrun General Manager

PDR\CEQA\2004-EXPIRATION NOTICES.DOC